Youth & Family Indicator Report - Quick Facts

East Central

Data Indicator

Change in Total Population

Families with Children

Population Age 0-4

Population Age 5-17

Population Age 65+

Population Under Age 18

Total Population

Urban and Rural Population

Indicator Variable

Total Population, 2000 Census

Total Population, 2010 Census
Population Change, 2000-2010
Population Change, 2000-2010, Percent
Total Households

Total Family Households

Families with Children (Under Age 18)
Families with Children (Under Age 18), Percent of Total Households
Total Population

Population Age 0-4

Percent Population Age 0-4

Total Population

Population Age 5-17

Population Age 5-17, Percent

Total Population

Population Age 65+

Population Age 65+, Percent

Total Population

Population Age 0-17

Population Age 0-17, Percent

Total Population

Total Land Area(Square Miles)
Population Density (Per Square Mile)
Total Population

Urban Population

Rural Population

Urban Population, Percent

Rural Population, Percent
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Location Summary

556,106
628,635
72,529
13.04%
239,427
162,126
74,142
30.97%
635,655
37,701
5.93%
635,655
105,574
16.61%
635,655
102,594
16.14%
635,655
143,275
22.54%
635,655
10,409.22
61.07
628,635
265,258
363,377
42.20%
57.80%

State Average

5,591,987
5,988,927
396,940
7.1%
2,414,521
1,544,676
707,572
29.30%
6,104,910
371,570
6.09%
6,104,910
1,010,042
16.54%
6,104,910
1,006,725
16.49%
6,104,910
1,381,612
22.63%
6,104,910
68,746.51
88.80
5,988,927
4,218,371
1,770,556
70.44%
29.56%



Data Indicator

High School Graduation Rate

Population with Associate's Level Degree or

Higher

Population with Bachelor's Degree or Higher

Population with No High School Diploma

Preschool Enroliment

Student Reading Proficiency (4th Grade)

Data Indicator

Colleges, Universities and Trade Schools

Head Start

Nationally Accredited Childcare Centers

Indicator Variable

Adjusted Student Cohort

Number of Diplomas Issued

Cohort Graduation Rate

Total Population Age 25+

Population Age 25+ with Associate's Degree or Higher

Percent Population Age 25+ with Associate's Degree or
Higher

Total Population Age 25+
Population Age 25+ with Bachelor's Degree or Higher

Population Age 25+ with Bachelor's Degree or Higher,
Percent

Total Population Age 25+

Population Age 25+ with No High School Diploma
Population Age 25+ with No High School Diploma, Percent
Population Age 3-4

Population Age 3-4 Enrolled in School

Population Age 3-4 Enrolled in School, Percent

Students with Valid Test Scores

Students Scoring 'Proficient' or Better, Percent

Students Scoring 'Not Proficient' or Worse, Percent

Indicator Variable

Colleges, Universities, and Trade Schools
Children Under Age 5

Total Head Start Programs

Head Start Programs, Rate (Per 10,000 Children)

Number of Child Care Centers
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Location
Summary
6,837
6,235
91.2%
429,267
128,507

29.94%

429,267
90,563

21.10%

429,267
53,072
12.36%
15,033
5,942
39.53%
26,655
48.1%
51.9%

Location Summary

23
41,290
44
10.66

State
Average
64,280
58,484
91.0%
4,150,049
1,541,282

37.14%

4,150,049
1,212,562

29.22%

4,150,049
418,266
10.08%
150,931
69,226
45.87%
250,882
46.1%
53.9%

State Average

162
390,237
459
11.76
99



Data Indicator

Children Eligible for Free or Reduced Price
Lunch

Children in Poverty

Children in Single-Parent Households

Foreign-Born Population

Population with Limited English Proficiency

Young People Not in School and Not Working

Indicator Variable

Total Students

Students Eligible for Free or Reduced Price Lunch
Students Eligible for Free or Reduced Price Lunch, Percent
Total Population

Population Under Age 18

Population Under Age 18 in Poverty

Percent Population Under Age 18 in Poverty

Population Age 0-17

Children in Single-Parent Households

Percentage of Children in Single-Parent Households

Total Population

Naturalized U.S. Citizens

Population Without U.S. Citizenship

Total Foreign-Birth Population

Foreign-Birth Population, Percent of Total Population
Population Age 5+

Population Age 5+ with Limited English Proficiency
Population Age 5+ with Limited English Proficiency, Percent
Population Age 16-19

Population Age 16-19 Not in School and Not Employed,
Percent
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Location

Summary

95,519
48,826
51.1%
600,445
139,703
26,162
18.73%
142,342
32,616
22.91%
635,655
6,991
6,558
13,549
2.13%
597,954
5,901
0.99%
36,751

5.74%

State Average

908,331
456,320
50.2%
5,922,570
1,351,348
252,071
18.65%
1,375,240
349,195
25.39%
6,104,910
122,491
133,228
255,719
4.19%
5,733,340
126,914
2.21%
317,290

6.33%



Data Indicator

Birth Outcomes - Infant Health

Birth Outcomes - Infant Mortality

Birth Outcomes - Low Birth Weight

Birth Outcomes - Teen Births

Breastfeeding (Any)

Breastfeeding (Exclusive)

Vulnerable Children - Child Abuse and Neglect

Vulnerable Children - Homeless Children

Vulnerable Children - Juvenile Court Referrals

Youth Substance Abuse Hospitalizations

Indicator Variable

Total Live Births

Low Birthweight Infants

Percent Low Birthweight

Total Births

Infant Deaths

Infant Mortality Rate (Per 1,000 Births)
Total Live Births

Low Weight Births (Under 2500g)

Low Weight Births, Percent

Female Population, Age 15 - 19

Births to Mothers Age 15 - 19

Teen Births, Rate (Per 1,000 Population)
Total Population (Age 0 - 5)

Number Ever Breastfed

Percent Ever Breastfed

Total Population (Age O - 5)

Number Exclusively Breastfed

Percent Exclusively Breastfed
Substantiated Incidents

Substantiated Children
HomelessYear2013-2014
HomelessYear2014-2015
HomelessYear2015-2016
HomelessYear2016-2017
HomelessYear2017-2018

Number of Referrals

Referrals per 100 PersonsAge 10 to 19
Youth Population

Hospitalization Rate per 100,000
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Location Summary

7,564
564
7.46%
40,790
300
7.40
56,259
4,232
7.52%
21,307
870
40.83
No data
No data
No data
No data
No data
No data
549
738
1,916
2,236
2,305
2,201
2,209
6,138
7.15
No data
No data

State Average

75,104
6,163
8.2%
399,460
2,876
7.20
556,612
44,529
8.00%
206,847
8,170
39.50
444,490
340,121
77.00%
444,490
6,462
1.00%
3,819
5,225
29,199
30,429
31,816
33,246
35,532
45,666
5.79



