

# Youth & Family Indicator Report - Quick Facts

## Location

East Central

## Demographics

Data Indicator	Indicator Variable	Location Summary	State Average
Change in Total Population	Total Population, 2000 Census	556,106	5,591,987
	Total Population, 2010 Census	628,635	5,988,927
	Population Change, 2000-2010	72,529	396,940
	Population Change, 2000-2010, Percent	13.04%	7.1%
Families with Children	Total Households	239,427	2,414,521
	Total Family Households	162,126	1,544,676
	Families with Children (Under Age 18)	74,142	707,572
	Families with Children (Under Age 18), Percent of Total Households	30.97%	29.30%
Population Age 0-4	Total Population	635,655	6,104,910
	Population Age 0-4	37,701	371,570
	Percent Population Age 0-4	5.93%	6.09%
Population Age 5-17	Total Population	635,655	6,104,910
	Population Age 5-17	105,574	1,010,042
	Population Age 5-17, Percent	16.61%	16.54%
Population Age 65+	Total Population	635,655	6,104,910
	Population Age 65+	102,594	1,006,725
	Population Age 65+, Percent	16.14%	16.49%
Population Under Age 18	Total Population	635,655	6,104,910
	Population Age 0-17	143,275	1,381,612
	Population Age 0-17, Percent	22.54%	22.63%
Total Population	Total Population	635,655	6,104,910
	Total Land Area(Square Miles)	10,409.22	68,746.51
	Population Density (Per Square Mile)	61.07	88.80
Urban and Rural Population	Total Population	628,635	5,988,927
	Urban Population	265,258	4,218,371
	Rural Population	363,377	1,770,556
	Urban Population, Percent	42.20%	70.44%
	Rural Population, Percent	57.80%	29.56%

## Education - Attainment

Data Indicator	Indicator Variable	Location Summary	State Average
High School Graduation Rate	Adjusted Student Cohort	6,837	64,280
	Number of Diplomas Issued	6,235	58,484
	Cohort Graduation Rate	<b>91.2%</b>	<b>91.0%</b>
Population with Associate's Level Degree or Higher	Total Population Age 25+	429,267	4,150,049
	Population Age 25+ with Associate's Degree or Higher	128,507	1,541,282
	Percent Population Age 25+ with Associate's Degree or Higher	<b>29.94%</b>	<b>37.14%</b>
Population with Bachelor's Degree or Higher	Total Population Age 25+	429,267	4,150,049
	Population Age 25+ with Bachelor's Degree or Higher	90,563	1,212,562
	Population Age 25+ with Bachelor's Degree or Higher, Percent	<b>21.10%</b>	<b>29.22%</b>
Population with No High School Diploma	Total Population Age 25+	429,267	4,150,049
	Population Age 25+ with No High School Diploma	53,072	418,266
	Population Age 25+ with No High School Diploma, Percent	<b>12.36%</b>	<b>10.08%</b>
Preschool Enrollment	Population Age 3-4	15,033	150,931
	Population Age 3-4 Enrolled in School	5,942	69,226
	Population Age 3-4 Enrolled in School, Percent	<b>39.53%</b>	<b>45.87%</b>
Student Reading Proficiency (4th Grade)	Students with Valid Test Scores	26,655	250,882
	Students Scoring 'Proficient' or Better, Percent	48.1%	46.1%
	Students Scoring 'Not Proficient' or Worse, Percent	<b>51.9%</b>	<b>53.9%</b>

## Education - Infrastructure

Data Indicator	Indicator Variable	Location Summary	State Average
Colleges, Universities and Trade Schools	Colleges, Universities, and Trade Schools	23	162
Head Start	Children Under Age 5	41,290	390,237
	Total Head Start Programs	44	459
	Head Start Programs, Rate (Per 10,000 Children)	<b>10.66</b>	<b>11.76</b>
Nationally Accredited Childcare Centers	Number of Child Care Centers	3	99

## Social & Economic Factors

Data Indicator	Indicator Variable	Location Summary	State Average
Children Eligible for Free or Reduced Price Lunch	Total Students	95,519	908,331
	Students Eligible for Free or Reduced Price Lunch	48,826	456,320
	Students Eligible for Free or Reduced Price Lunch, Percent	<b>51.1%</b>	<b>50.2%</b>
Children in Poverty	Total Population	600,445	5,922,570
	Population Under Age 18	139,703	1,351,348
	Population Under Age 18 in Poverty	26,162	252,071
	Percent Population Under Age 18 in Poverty	<b>18.73%</b>	<b>18.65%</b>
Children in Single-Parent Households	Population Age 0-17	142,342	1,375,240
	Children in Single-Parent Households	32,616	349,195
	Percentage of Children in Single-Parent Households	22.91%	25.39%
Foreign-Born Population	Total Population	635,655	6,104,910
	Naturalized U.S. Citizens	6,991	122,491
	Population Without U.S. Citizenship	6,558	133,228
	Total Foreign-Birth Population	13,549	255,719
	Foreign-Birth Population, Percent of Total Population	2.13%	4.19%
Population with Limited English Proficiency	Population Age 5+	597,954	5,733,340
	Population Age 5+ with Limited English Proficiency	5,901	126,914
	Population Age 5+ with Limited English Proficiency, Percent	<b>0.99%</b>	<b>2.21%</b>
Young People Not in School and Not Working	Population Age 16-19	36,751	317,290
	Population Age 16-19 Not in School and Not Employed, Percent	<b>5.74%</b>	<b>6.33%</b>

## Infant/Child Health

Data Indicator	Indicator Variable	Location Summary	State Average
Birth Outcomes - Infant Health	Total Live Births	7,564	75,104
	Low Birthweight Infants	564	6,163
	Percent Low Birthweight	<b>7.46%</b>	<b>8.2%</b>
Birth Outcomes - Infant Mortality	Total Births	40,790	399,460
	Infant Deaths	300	2,876
	Infant Mortality Rate (Per 1,000 Births)	<b>7.40</b>	<b>7.20</b>
Birth Outcomes - Low Birth Weight	Total Live Births	56,259	556,612
	Low Weight Births (Under 2500g)	4,232	44,529
	Low Weight Births, Percent	<b>7.52%</b>	<b>8.00%</b>
Birth Outcomes - Teen Births	Female Population, Age 15 - 19	21,307	206,847
	Births to Mothers Age 15 - 19	870	8,170
	Teen Births, Rate (Per 1,000 Population)	<b>40.83</b>	<b>39.50</b>
Breastfeeding (Any)	Total Population (Age 0 - 5)	No data	444,490
	Number Ever Breastfed	No data	340,121
	Percent Ever Breastfed	No data	77.00%
Breastfeeding (Exclusive)	Total Population (Age 0 - 5)	No data	444,490
	Number Exclusively Breastfed	No data	6,462
	Percent Exclusively Breastfed	No data	1.00%
Vulnerable Children - Child Abuse and Neglect	Substantiated Incidents	549	3,819
	Substantiated Children	738	5,225
Vulnerable Children - Homeless Children	HomelessYear2013-2014	1,916	29,199
	HomelessYear2014-2015	2,236	30,429
	HomelessYear2015-2016	2,305	31,816
	HomelessYear2016-2017	2,201	33,246
	HomelessYear2017-2018	2,209	35,532
Vulnerable Children - Juvenile Court Referrals	Number of Referrals	6,138	45,666
	Referrals per 100 PersonsAge 10 to 19	<b>7.15</b>	<b>5.79</b>
Youth Substance Abuse Hospitalizations	Youth Population	No data	
	Hospitalization Rate per 100,000	No data	

<https://allthingsmissouri.org>, 1/25/2021